
SHS Google Classroom Codes
ALL OFFICE HOURS ARE MONDAY-FRIDAY ONLY

Archibald, Chelsea Office Hours: 9-11am
Contact: carchibald@seasidek12.org or 253-653-7371

Period Class Name Class Code
1st Period Food & Films 3r3jg4i
2nd Period Culinary Arts 2 e7x4xds
3rd Period Cooking For Real Life vfvllcw
5th Period Culinary Arts 2 e7x4xds

Baertlein, Susan Office Hours: 1-3pm and 4:30-6pm
Contact: sbaertlein@seasidek12.org or 971-237-1100 or schedule Google meet during office hours

Period Class Name Class Code
1st Period Graphic Novel vqmss6k
2nd Period Honors English 11B rcnx6cf
4th Period English 11B ytnaziu
5th Period English 11B hofsqf5
Colloquium qzejqis

Botkins, Becky Office Hours: 9-11am and 1-3pm
Contact: rbotkins@seasidek12.org and 971-601-0703

Period Class Name Class Code
1st Period Graphic Novel vqmss6k
2nd Period Community Living C dv33aud
3rd Period Life Skills C 2jxqs76
4th Period Employability C zoadk2u

Cameron, Leslie Office Hours: 8-11am
Contact: lcameron@seasidek12.org
www.apexvs.com
www.aleks.com

Cave, Travis Office Hours: 9-12pm
Contact: tcave@seasidek12.org

Period Class Name Class Code
Work Experience d3qp3vi
Scholarship Turn In Class ob4ypip
Colloquium a37u4z2

Chambers, Ben Office Hours: 8-12pm
Contact: bchambers@seasidek12.org or 503-440-8853

Period Class Name Class Code
1st Period English 12B pihmooe
3rd Period English 12B f2nptdk

Clouse, Chad Office Hours: 8-11am
Contact: cclouse@seasidek12.org

Period Class Name Class Code
1st Period Junior Health vyaz2ql
2nd Period Freshmen Health 6syywdv
3rd Period Junior Health 7om725e
5th Period Fitness For Life kplwkt2

http://www.apexvs.com
http://www.aleks.com


Corliss, Jeff Office Hours: 10am-2pm
Contact: jcorliss@seasidek12.org or 503-440-1125

Period Class Name Class Code
1st Period Basic Woods 5jinfy5
2nd Period Woods 1 ovcacyu
3rd Period Drafting CAD nrpmyce
4th Period Construction hyvshzr
5th Period Woods 2 qbevzwu

Dahlgren, Terry Office Hours: 9-12pm
Contact: tdahlgren@seasidek12.org or Google meet by appointment

Period Class Name Class Code
0 Period Jazz Ensemble ojcbedk
1st Period Symphonic Band ocjqtcs

Dierickx, Joel Office Hours: 8-11am
Contact: jdierickx@seasidek12.org

Period Class Name Class Code
2nd Period Drawing & Painting oz6ht73
3rd Period US Government wjt5obw
4th Period Clay Arts 5qzrzaq
5th Period Clay Arts 5qzrzaq
Colloquium dzfyrrg

Dreyer, Christian Office Hours: 9-11am (Mon, Tue, Thurs)
Contact: cdreyer@seasidek12.org and Google Classroom

Period Class Name Class Code
2nd Period Writing 122 gs6ido5

Forman, Jane Office Hours: 8-12pm
Contact: jforman@seasidek12.org or 971-278-1936

Greene, Julie Office Hours: 8-10am and 3-5pm
Contact: jgreene@seasidek12.org

Period Class Name Class Code
2nd Period Learning Center p2znrs4
3rd Period Learning Center p2znrs4
4th Period Learning Center p2znrs4
5th Period Learning Center p2znrs4
Colloquium dnu2b7f

Haber-Lehigh, Dorota Office Hours: 9-11am
Contact: dhaberlehigh@seasidek12.org and 503-739-2755

Period Class Name Class Code
1st Period ELD 64jc6cx i6kn3aq (Newcomers)
2nd Period ELD 64jc6cx

Hawes, Mike Office Hours: 10-1pm
Contact: mhawes@seasidek12.org and Google classroom

Period Class Name Class Code
1st Period America & The World vmbgp7x
2nd Period America & The World uxcz5le
4th Period America & The World mk6ludh
5th Period America & The World maif6l6
Colloquium ln66xef



Hess, Tina Office Hours: 8-11am
Contact: thess@seasidek12.org and 503-738-5586

Period Class Name Class Code
1st Period Learning Center nolreqf
2nd Period Learning Center nolreqf
3rd Period Learning Center nolreqf
4th Period Learning Center nolreqf

Januik, Frank Office Hours: 8:45-11:45am
Contact: fjanuik@seasidek12.org

Period Class Name Class Code
1st Period Team & Lifetime xb2tgr4
2nd Period Team & Lifetime lrhds6h
3rd Period Non-Traditional Sports yy56zp3
4th Period Non-Traditional Sports 7le4rwm
Colloquium dzfyrrg

Johnson, Matt Office Hours: 3-6pm
Contact: mjohnson@seasidek12.org

Period Class Name Class Code
2nd Period Physical Science B hnholne
3rd Period Marine Biology B ayr52d2
4th Period Animal Behavior zzor6nr
5th Period Stream Ecology necgdqo

Keller, Victoria Office Hours: 11-2pm
Contact: vkeller@seasidek12.org and Google Classroom, Google Hangout, Remind app

Period Class Name Class Code Remind Code
1st Period English 10B zh34juh @10bper1
2nd Period English 10B 4ogviac @10bper2
3rd Period English 10B k6kjw7d @10bper3
4th Period English 10B 6nh3joe @10bper4
Colloquium lq7boh3

Kruger, Suzanna Office Hours: 1-4pm
Contact: skruger@seasidek12.org and 503-739-3726
Google Hangout https://meet.google.com/hdm-dgca-qpd 

Period Class Name Class Code
1st Period Biology B lhif5mm
2nd Period Biology B mm6scbp
3rd Period Plant Ecology dtdm6w5
5th Period Biology B dk3obsb

Lynes, Anne Office Hours: 8-12pm
Contact: alynes@seasidek12.org

Period Class Name Class Code
2nd Period Spanish 2B vmcmbto
3rd Period Spanish 3B ilgidble
4th Period Spanish 1B m7c3lsi
5th Period Spanish 1B od6tyet
Colloquium eg4h4up



Mitchell, Doug Office Hours: 10-1pm
Contact: dmitchell@seasidek12.org and Google Classroom

Period Class Name Class Code
1st Period Adv Programming z7wqdyw
2nd Period Computer Science u6qbkzl
3rd Period Physical Science B kg36dux
4th Period Physics B oq5ptaz

Nelson, Nick Office Hours: 9-12pm
Contact: nnelson@seasidek12.org

Period Class Name Class Code
1st Period RC Support k4ele4y
2nd Period RC Support k5nxgzu
3rd Period Civics qv67qvy
5th Period Yearbook avjiooh

Parker, Kimber Office Hours: 9-1pm
Contact: kparker@seasidek12.org

Period Class Name Class Code
0 Period Sound Waves qzdual4
4th Period Chamber Choir 2gkctr4
5th Period Garage Band zkehs5x

Pham, Vinh Office Hours: 9-12pm
Contact: vpham@seasidek12.org and Google Hangout (assigned time)

Period Class Name Class Code
1st Period Algebra 1A jschagt
2nd Period Physical Science B j2bfqej
4th Period Physical Science B jschagt
5th Period Physical Science B jschagt

Poetsch, Jim Office Hours: Each class office hours during normal scheduled times via Google Hangout (Meet).                  
Contact: jpoetsch@seasidek12.org and 503-440-1743

Period Class Name Class Code
1st Period Algebra 1C olazubw
2nd Period Algebra 1C lmtg3n4
3rd Period Algebra 2B wjtrstv
4th Period Financial Algebra er2ug7p
Colloquium eg4h4up

Rollins, Trent Office Hours: 9-11am and 4-6pm
Contact: trollins@seasidek12.org

Period Class Name Class Code
1st Period Algebra 2B l5rhyj2
3rd Period Geometry B 5lhyyqv
4th Period Algebra 1C amd3mqg
5th Period Applied Math B zh55dmj
Colloquium ub5jdc4



Susee, Ann Office Hours: 10-2pm
Contact: asusee@seasidek12.org and Google classroom

Period Class Name Class Code
2nd Period Strange & Unusual qmwg7iq
3rd Period Mythology d3e4ryw
4th Period English 9B u27cuka
5th Period English 9B u27cuka
Colloquium ln66xef

Tanabe, Aaron Office Hours: 12-3pm
Contact: atanabe@seasidek12.org

Period Class Name Class Code
2nd Period Strength & Condition cpkkho3
3rd Period Caligraphy 4hv5be5

Treick, Shelby Office Hours: 9-12pm
Contact: streick@seasidek12.org

Verhulst, Mike Office Hours: 12-2pm, 7-8:30pm
Contact: mverhulst@seasidek12.org and Google meets

Period Class Name Class Code
2nd Period Graphic Design snly6ua
3rd Period Money 101 66vtfug
4th Period Photography smtglld
5th Period Photography & Adv smtglld Adv = rm2gamy

Ward, Mitch Offcie Hours: 10-1pm
Contact: mward@seasidek12.org and Google hangout

Period Class Name Class Code
2nd Period Algebra 1B yavhrkp
3rd Period Algebra 1C 6yqe4hp
4th Period Algebra 1C dxqb5lz
5th Period Geometry B edlatwe

Westerholm, Bill Office Hours: 8-11am
Contact: bwesterholm@seasidek12.org

Period Class Name Class Code
1st Period Civics xbmjwk6
3rd Period America & The World w5th4os
4th Period America & The World w5th4os
5th Period America & The World w5th4os


